Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy, Miraj



P

Ref. No.: Gpcp/placement/13-14/ Date: 08/02/2013

Placement Cell

Constitution:

Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy, Miraj constituted the Placement Cell. The members are as follows,

SR NO	NAME OF MEMBER	DESIGNATION
1	Shri. Prithviraj Gulabrao Patil	Chairman
2.	Mr. Satheesh Vilas Patil, Principal	Member
3	Mr. Sunil Jagannath Nalavade, Lecturer	Member

Duties and responsibilities:

- To Coordinate the campus and off campus drives; an active placement cell should contact various multinational and reputed industries and invite them for their visit. The industries contacted by Industry Institute Interaction Cell can be approached, easily, since they would already have made some agreements. The responsibility of this cell can be divided into.
- Arranging campus drives for students of Institutes. This cell should also find the Company details and Job responsibility to students notifying.
- If any company is organizing the drive at its own location or some other location, placement cell can approach the industry to consider their students.



PRINCIPAL Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy Miraj

Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved by Pharmacy Council of India New Delhi and AICTE, Affiliated to M.S. Board of Technical Education Mumbal

795, Gulabrao Patil Educational Campus, Near Govt Milk Dalov Mirai - 416 410